1X27EN - 4/2022 1
Neles™ soft seated seat supported
ball valves, full and reduced bore
Series X
Neles series X is a seat supported modular ball valve.
Neles X series valves incorporate robust stem to ball
connection. This assures valves are delivering solid
long lasting performance in high cycle isolation and

the United States and/or in other countries.
For more information www.neles.com/trademarks
How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
XA 06 D W GA J2 SP T X B T
*   Bolting materials for stainless steel body
**  Bolting materials for carbon and low alloy steel body
NOTE: Other options available on application, consult factory
1. sign VALVE SERIES & STYLE & FACE-TO-FACE
XT
Full bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B 16.10, Table 1,
long pattern, except NPS01" acc.to Table 2, same as in class
300.
XA Full bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME 16.10, Table 2,
long pattern, ANSI 300
XB Reduced bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B 16.10,
Table 1, short pattern, ASME 150
XC Reduced bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B 16.10,
Table 2, short pattern, ASME 300
2. sign
SIZE
Full bore Reduced bore
01 1" -
1H 1 1/2" -
02 2" -
03 3" 3"
04 4" 4"
06 6" 6"
08 8" 8"
3. sign PRESSURE CLASS
C ASME Class 150
D ASME Class 300
4. sign END CONNECTION STYLE
W Raised face, ASME B 16.5, (Ra 3.2 - 6.3 / RMS 125 - 250),
standard
5. sign CONSTRUCTION & APPLICATION
GA Standard construction. Live loaded packing.
6. sign BODY MATERIAL
J2 ASTM A216 gr WCB
S6 ASTM A351 gr CF8M
7. sign BALL / COATING & STEM MATERIAL
SP 316SS & XM-19
8. sign SEAT TYPE
T Soft
9. sign SEAT MATERIAL
X Xtreme
10. sign GASKET, PACKING & BEARING MATERIAL
Body gasket Packing Thrust bearing
A PTFE PTFE V-rings Filled PTFE
B Graphite Graphite Filled PTFE
C PTFE PTFE V-rings Cobalt based alloy
D Graphite Graphite Cobalt based alloy
11. sign
BOLTING MATERIALS
Pressure retaining Packing gland bolting
Studs Nuts Studs Nuts
For low emission gland packing design ISO 15848
E* B8M 8M gr. 660  gr. 660
T** L7M 2HM B7 2H
For general service gland packing
D * B8M 8M B8M 8M
F ** L7M 2HM L7M 2HM
	VALVE SEAT RATING, SOFT SEATS
	ACTUATOR SELECTION
	X series valve can be equipped with the following Neles actuator types:
	B1C/B1J Pneumatic double acting or spring return actuator.
	Actuators available for size range DN 25 - 200 / 1"-8", B1C/B1J actuators have an ISO 5211 mounting face.
	M Gear operator for valve sizes DN 25-200 / 1"-8".
	LX/LK Hand lever for valve sizes DN 25-100 / 1"-4".
	When selecting other actuators, please contact your local Valmet representative.
	For the correct actuator selection in on-off service, you need to know the following process data:
	- valve size and seat type
	- supply pressure for the actuator
	- maximum shut-off pressure across the valve
	HOW TO ORDER
	Neles™ soft seated seat supported ball valves, full and reduced bore
	SERIES X
	Neles series X is a seat supported modular ball valve. Neles X series valves incorporate robust stem to ball connection. This assures valves are delivering solid long lasting performance in high cycle isolation and control applications. Application b...
	Applications
	Size range
	Pressure classes
	Tightness
	Versions, details
	Full bore
	Minimized emissions
	- ISO 15848 with graphite packing - TA-Luft with graphite packing.
	- Clean Air Act.
	- Uninterrupted circular spiral wound body gasket.
	- No bending forces to gland packing.
	B1C aCTUATOR
	B1J/B1JA aCTUATOR
	VALVE + B1C/B1J/B1JA
	EXPLODED VIEW
	PARTS LIST
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
	Product type
	Full and reduced bore, seat supported ball valve
	Floating ball design
	Split body design
	Pressure ratings
	ASME 150 and 300
	Size range
	1" – 8" / DN 25 – 200, full bore
	3" – 8" / DN 80 – 200, reduced bore